## CDR21013-R1-FDR.pdf Markup Summary

1 (1) August 30, 2021 Subject: Text Box CDR-21-013 Page Index: 1 CDR-21-013 Date: 10/19/2021 5:06:50 PM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 1 3 (5) Subject: Callout adjacent to Tracts A, B and D Page Index: 3 Date: 10/20/2021 11:31:47 AM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 3 Subject: vill be dedica Page Index: 3 within ur within Tr Date: 10/20/2021 11:31:39 AM Author: dsdrice ıd channel ı Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 3 Subject: Callout State that deeds will be provided to transfer Page Index: 3 ownership to the County Date: 10/20/2021 11:47:00 AM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 3 Subject: decision was made to maintain the current Page Index: 3 natural configuration of the channel. Date: 10/20/2021 11:49:32 AM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 3

recording red into a "supercoiled human largetime capable of a seal in the MOD." The registral channel deep was A sealed at partnerses to provide grade central. However after values, and the Arroy Carp of Engineering, the decision gas made is acreed. As seen from the Birangue Bridge has not Proble acreed. As seen from the Birangue Bridge has not proble to be bridge were engined to reduce the placel along the trangring major storm events.

Channel planns need to
be submitted for problems. Subject: Callout Page Index: 3

Date: 10/20/2021 11:58:05 AM

Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 3 Channel plans need to be submitted for review

prings and El Paso County Flood ncy Management Agency, effectiv nel Improvements and Mitigo 1015. updated?

lain within the Briargate Bridge red condition that exists on the flocie is little evidence of active inver-

Subject: Callout Page Index: 4

Date: 10/20/2021 11:59:04 AM

Author: dsdrice

Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 4

updated?

proposed

will not

anch Road. Curi Subject: low in this segm Page Index: 4 Ranch Filing No Author: dsdrice

ots proposed for Date: 10/20/2021 12:03:05 PM

Color: Layer: Space:

Page Label: 4

e presently no c Subject: ad at Sterling Page Index: 4

ons will not enc Date: 10/20/2021 12:03:25 PM

Author: dsdrice 24-inch water

Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 4

Subject: Callout Page Index: 4

Date: 10/20/2021 12:06:55 PM

Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space:

in / do not

will not encroach into the 100 Subject: inch water line is proposed ( 'he water and wastewater faci y the Woodmen Heights Metr

ROLOGY ology for use in determining Page Index: 4

Page Label: 4

Date: 10/20/2021 12:07:16 PM

Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 4

Woodmen Heights

Subject: Callout Page Index: 4

Date: 10/20/2021 12:07:26 PM

Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 4

Sterling Ranch?

5 (1) Subject: Callout 6? Page Index: 5 Date: 10/21/2021 11:44:29 AM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 5 6 (5) Subject: Contractor Show the "Four-Step Process" for selecting Page Index: 6 structural BMPs (ECM Section I.7.2 BMP Date: 10/19/2021 4:37:43 PM Selection) Author: EPC Stormwater - Glenn Reese Color: ■ The drops will be constructed using ground boulders. The chosen in address long-town durability of the drop. Each drop h Sheet sile cut-off walst are accounted at the creet of each drop that Layer: Space: Page Label: 6 Appendix B. 1 wo son but Because of the depth to Boulevard. Bedrock is 5 footings will be used. A 10-foot, nine-inch rise, approximately 5 feet at upstream and downstreaments of the property Subject: 10-foot, nine-inch Page Index: 6 Date: 10/21/2021 11:46:02 AM Author: dsdrice respectively. A type M i Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 6 Subject: Callout doesn't match plans Page Index: 6 Date: 10/21/2021 11:46:37 AM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 6 Subject: Callout

Address associated projects and whenhow readway runoff will be stopp): 25-35 treated. denhastment 5.0 pcf

Page Index: 6
Date: 10/21/2021 12:33:55 PM

**Author:** dsdrice

Color: Layer:
Space:
Page Label: 6

Address associated projects and when/how roadway runoff will be treated.

The control of the co

Subject: Callout Page Index: 6

Date: 10/21/2021 1:06:33 PM

Author: dsdrice
Color: Layer:
Space:
Page Label: 6

Bridge ownership and maintenance by EPC upon acceptance.

Page Label: 7

Subject: Branding Iron at Sterling Ranch and Homestead at Page Index: 7 Date: 10/21/2021 12:35:59 PM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 7 Subject: Callout future Page Index: 7 Date: 10/21/2021 12:36:12 PM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 7 IE UEVEI Subject: 1 Page Index: 7 )ns 1 re( Date: 10/21/2021 12:36:24 PM Author: dsdrice d the Ar Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 7 Subject: Delete Delete Page Index: 7 Iron Ste Date: 10/21/2021 12:36:38 PM Author: dsdrice dge crossin Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 7 The develor Subject: Delete Page Index: 7
ions Trequ Date: 10/21/2021 12:36:53 PM Delete and the Arm Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 7 Subject: Callout State whether the proposed bridge construction Page Index: 7 will cause any adverse downstream impacts. Date: 10/21/2021 12:38:06 PM Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space:

Segment and pulse of the regular desired of Annyal segment and the segment and

Subject: Page Index: 7

Date: 10/21/2021 12:38:41 PM

Author: dsdrice

Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 7

the Branding Iron Filing No. 2 and Homestead

Sterling Ranch subdivisions east of Sand Creek?

Filing No., 2 subdivision

ASSO description for the first field of the description of the single beat or as in blown on the SEAS of the preparaments of the SEAS of the preparament of the SEAS OF THE SEAS

Subject: Callout Page Index: 7

Date: 10/21/2021 12:39:29 PM

Author: dsdrice Color: Layer:

Space: Page Label: 7

.....

Subject: Callout Page Index: 7

Date: 10/21/2021 12:40:26 PM

Author: dsdrice Color:

Layer: Space: Page Label: 7 Recommend stating what the DBPS costs are

19 (1)



Subject: Text Box Page Index: 19

Date: 10/21/2021 1:25:22 PM

Author: dsdrice Color: Layer: Space: Page Label: 19 Please run with the DP-69 flows also (1870 cfs) and provide that table also

59 (1)



Subject: Text Box Page Index: 59

**Date:** 10/19/2021 3:33:14 PM

Author: Glenn Reese - EPC Stormwater

Color: Layer: Space:

Page Label: 59

Reference updated plans

75 (1)

Subject: Text Box Page Index: 75

Date: 10/19/2021 3:33:30 PM

Author: Glenn Reese - EPC Stormwater

Color: Layer: Space:

Space: Page Label: 75

Update as applicable